� RE 64602/2019-08-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
RE 64602/2019-08-05
Replaces: 2016-02
Pressure limitation and
feed valve, pilot-operated
Type MHDBN
Features

H567
Contents
Type code	 2
Preferred types	 3
Functional description	 4
Technical data	 5
Characteristic curves	 7
Dimensions	 9
Mounting cavity	 10
Available individual components	 11
Related documentation	 11
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 64602/2019-08-05
2 MHDBN | Pressure limitation and feed valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
MH DBN K 2 – 3X / *
Valve type
01 Mobile hydraulics MH
02 Pressure limitation and feed valve, pilot-operated1) DBN
Size
03 Size 16 16
Size 32 32
04 Screw-in cartridge valve K
Adjustment type
05 Grub screw with internal hexagon 2
Series
06 Series 30 to 39 (unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 3X
Pressure stage2)
07 Set pressure up to 100 bar 100
Set pressure up to 420 bar 420
Pressure adjustment
08 Without pressure adjustment, without protective cap3) no code
With pressure adjustment, with protective cap4) –…
Pilot oil supply and pilot oil return
09 Pilot oil supply internal, pilot oil return internal no code
Sealing material
10 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Mounting cavity
11 Size 16 M24 × 1.5 FH
Size 32 M33 × 1 FK
M36 × 1.5 LM
12 Further details in plain text *
Notice
Valves set at the factory are protected by means of a
protective cap. In the case of subsequent re-adjustment,
the warranty will become void!
1)	 Minimum cracking pressure, see characteristic curves page 7
and 8
2)	 The values refer to the screw-in cartridge valve. If the valve is in-
stalled in a housing, it has to be made sure that the set pressure of
the screw-in cartridge valve does not exceed the value of the hous-
ing that might be lower!
3)	 Protective cap separately available, material no. R900168151;
valves without pressure adjustment at the factory are delivered in a
pressure-relieved state.
4)	 Example:
Set to 300 bar: ...420–300...
(pressure adjustment at qVmax = 10 l/min)
� RE 64602/2019-08-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Pressure limitation and feed valve | MHDBN
� Preferred types
Preferred types
Type Material no. Mounting cavity
(see page 10)
Characteristic curves
(see pages 7 and 8)
MHDBN 16 K2-3X/420VFH R901162185 FH D1 / E2
MHDBN 32 K2-3X/100VFK R901162658 FK D4 / E6
MHDBN 32 K2-3X/420VFK R901162717 FK D4 / E6
MHDBN 32 K2-3X/420VLM R901162838 LM D4 / E7
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 64602/2019-08-05
4 MHDBN | Pressure limitation and feed valve
Functional description
Functional description